	- P/#
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (90. 4991) -1999 E CODMARY	01-26-1999 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KHADEM, Farid	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:The Chamberlain Group, Inc Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 6, 1999	Street Address: <u>845 Larch Avenue</u> City: <u>Elmhurst</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60126</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/126,556 Additional numbers attached 	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati copy of the original document. <u>Timothy E. Levstik</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	rectarily 1/15/99 Date

•• •••

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT

WE, RAYMOND L. SOBEL, residing in Oceanside, in the County of San Diego and State of California; FARID KHADEM, residing in San Diego, in the County of San Diego and State of California; and JERRY PIEKOS, residing in Ramona, County of San Diego and State of California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC., a Connecticut corporation having its principal place of business at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

UNIVERSAL TRANSMITTER

U.S. Serial No. 09/126,556

signed by us; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

	,	1998	Raymond L. Sobel
	Jan 6, 1999,	1998	Farid Khadem
		1998	Jerry Piekos
98992		-	1-

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0351 STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

I hereby certify that before me, at LaSalle in the State of Illinois, personally appeared RAYMOND L. SOBEL, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: _____

Notary Public

My Commission Expires_____

COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>)

AFM 1-6-99

San Diego

AFM 1-6-99 California I hereby certify that before me, at Lagalle in the State of Llinnis, personally appeared FARID KHADEM, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: January 6, 1999



Notary Public

My Commission Expires <u>Sept 22, 2002</u>

98992

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 01/19/1999